

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Diane Smith, FBH Program Director 386-843-1161 <u>Diane@FoodBringsHope.org</u>

## KALIN HOME FURNISHINGS SPONSORS COLLECTION TO BENEFIT FOOD BRINGS HOPE

Kalin Home Furnishings recently collected funds to benefit Food Brings Hope. Barry Tishler, General Manager, presented FBH Executive Director, Judi Winch, with a check from donations received during their annual National Stressless Chairs Charity Sale. Customers received \$200 off their purchase with a \$50 donation to Food Brings Hope.

**ATTACHED PHOTO – From Left:** Judi Winch, Executive Director of Food Brings Hope and Barry Tishler, General Manager, Kalin Homes.

## About Food Brings Hope

Food Brings Hope (FBH), a 501(c)(3) Public Charity, provides collaborative solutions for families with children who experience hunger due to homelessness, poverty, or unfamiliarity with community resources. FBH's mission is to *Nurture the Mind, Body and Spirit of Underprivileged Children in our Community*. Among other services, *FBH* offers school based programs (termed **KidsZone** in elementary schools and **TeenZone** in the upper grades) that provides meals, tutoring and activities for at-risk students. FBH also faculties enrichment activities such as Nutrition Days and Hands On banking programs, as well as field trips to local educational and cultural destinations and events. At FBH, 100% of all donations directly benefit the programs that support students in need.

For more information about Food Brings Hope, please visit <u>FoodBringsHope.org</u> or contact Judi Winch, Executive Director, Food Brings Hope at (386)843-1161 or <u>Judi@FoodBringsHope.org</u>